

FOI REF:	14563
RESPONSE SENT:	12/08/2024

Request:

I would be grateful if you could provide answers to the following questions regarding all council-owned properties, both commercial and residential, over the last ten years:

- 1) 1) A list of instances, in the past 15 years, when Winchester City Council has found structural issues with hollow block and beam/beam and pot structures on any buildings within the authority. The list should include: the address where the issue was found, what sort of building (ie school, office etc) it, and when the issue was found
- 2) List of instances, in the past 15 years, when Winchester City Council commissioned reports from structural engineers into structural issues with hollow block and beam/beam and pot structures on any buildings within the authority. The list should include: the address where the issue was found, what sort of building (ie school, office etc), and when the issue was found
- 3) Copies of those reports
- 4) How much money your council spent rectifying these problems?

Response:

1) 1) A list of instances, in the past 15 years, when Winchester City Council has found structural issues with hollow block and beam/beam and pot structures on any buildings within the authority. The list should include: the address where the issue was found, what sort of building (ie school, office etc) it, and when the issue was found

No cases or instances within the local authority.

2) List of instances, in the past 15 years, when Winchester City Council commissioned reports from structural engineers into structural issues with hollow block and beam/beam and pot structures on any buildings within the authority. The list should include: the address where the issue was found, what sort of building (ie school, office etc), and when the issue was found.

No cases or instances within the local authority & no reports commissioned

3) Copies of those reports **No reports commissioned**

4) How much money your council spent rectifying this problem? **No expenditure**

